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State of Vermont Michael J. Hogan, Commissioner
Department of Liquor Conu'ol

13 Green Mountain Drive [phone) 802-828-2339

Montpelier, VT 05602 [fax)  802-828-1031

liquorcontrol.vermont.gov
April 2, 2012

The Dover Badr and Grill Corporation
d/b/a Dover Bar and Grill

Route 100

West Dover, VT 05356

Dear Licensee: -

We have received your request to waive your rights to the April 11, 2012 hearing and accept a
settlement gggeement of the First and Third class liquor licenses of.the above named licensee, which
includes such suspension issued by the Vermont Liquor Control Boatd, a 3 (three) day license suspension of
the first and third class liquor licenses in the matter of violation of General Regulation Number 16 and
Hours of Sale No. 1.

Therefore, the licensee’s license will be suspended for a petiod of 3 (three) days, specifically noted to be
effective at the close of busmess on Thursday, May 17 2012, unul the openmg of busmess on Monday,
May 21, 2012. During iod the lices sell/ser ug

shall not order or receive any deliveries of alcghol.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

William J. Goggins, Director
Education, Licensing & Enforcement Division

Town of Dover

Jacob Humbert, AGO

Ron Schmucker, Board Counsel
Liquor Control Board

Liquor Control Board:
Stephanie M. O’Brien, Chair; John P. Cassarino, Member; Walter E. Freed, Member
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Lo DLC ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

e ) ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE OF AGENCY ACTION 3
Notice ,':g-
&;;j
No. 00852

License Number

IS’I?IC’I-*I(‘ITI/I”I/ICHWI n 2 A L

Corporation Name 5
(tre s Gnr aadiin G.:srﬂ /ﬂn pis foasra -c;.r/(fmi!

hysical Mailing Address County
/E.m/ A AEH bty oo n
City State | Zip Code [Business Phone

Porres [ [\ mselgw-4 . e

icensee did then and there commit the following acts
in violation of V.S.A. Title 7 Provision, or Liquor Board

Regulat on
ler (fowrs /e 575 /¢7/;/;-5/

- ™ B P N N Y B RS -
CA-L<EEEE6])

_ WHICH CONSTITUTES A VIOLATION (_

General Regulation # TITLE 7 Provision: 7 VSA

Written Waming- No Fines or Penaltics } i i
O copy ofwammg placed in licensee file O See Attached Waiver Fine

O Administrative Referral m/{caring

If you plead DENIED and the state proves the |1f you plead ADMITTED or NO

violation, you will forfeit the waiver amount | CONTEST, you may pay the waiver
amount instead of appearing in court.

WAIVER +
AMOUNT §—

and be subjecl to an administrative referal.

Delrv First MI | Date of Rirh
I:'»\YY\\MKV Sc&c«w ;

Siguatuees Title

v s
AMOF H:xr\‘ﬁ’\ Aor
Thetindersifined wm;!nin it the Licensee did violale lhc lhuvr idenified ‘n\ Titke 7 provision, or Liquor Contiol
Board Regulation on thisZ2day of _/_.A caunty

[nvestigatior No : Investigator Signature,
ST 2”}9 /;{ O 2443« KHand O USMail

“Important info about this administrmive notice of agency action on reverse side ENFORCMENT
WHITE: Enforcement; YELLOW: Investigator; PINK: Licensee; Goldenrod: Retumn with Fine



LICENSEE PLEA

F\ADMITI‘ED ~ LICENSEE WAIVES THE RIGHT TO A HEARING BEFORE THE LEQUOR .
CONTROL BOARD, ADMITS THE ALLEGATION AS TRUE, AND AGREES TO PAY THE
DES!GNATED FINE.

- DENIED - LICENSEE REQUESTS A HEARING BEFORE THE L[QUOR CONTROL BOARD
IN ORDER TO CONTEST THE ALLEGATION. : -

. Dehver this p]ea in person nrhy mail to!
: : Vermont Department of Liquor Control
et Green Mountain Drive
: Mont'peher, Vt. 05620 4501
&/QWQ
£ Dabe

\ mours’rqw\ u,@s L.P (’rbﬁomoa)ﬁ”, weﬁs O:dE«'-’ \r' -*'20555:6

lhm e - wu

hcensee Facmmile e

= IF LICENSEE PLEADS ADMITTED: Mark the plea, i sign and cumplete above, Deliver the
 plea to the Department of Liquor Control within ten (10) days with payment of the demgnnted

| l‘ ﬁne shown on the front of the Comp]mnt Pay by check or  money order i in US. funds;

 IFLICENSER FAILS T0 DELIVER A PLEA WITHIN TEN (m) DAYS OF COMPLAINT: The
. T)°}:3rtment of quuer Control will impose the designated fine and Licensee will be liable for
-~ payment. If Lieansee ;ai]a to pay the deszgnated fine within ten (lﬁ) daya therea&er Lmensee
willb




DLC ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

!\;‘ , ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE OF AGENCY ACTION .
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DLC ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ;
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Fitzgerald, Samara

From: Fitzgerald, Samara

Sent: : Thursday, March 22, 2012 10 40 AM
To: Wilbur, Ladd

Cc: Fitzgerald, Samara

Subject: RE: Dover Bar and Grill

Hi,

lam followmg up. Have you had a chance to serve 1he subpoena for Oﬁ" cer Galiup’? i

- Samana 7(:;90:«%

Samara Fitzgerald, Executive Office Manager
. Education, Licensing & Enforcement
Vermont Department of Liquor Control

13 Green Mountain Drive

~ Montpelier, VT 05620-4501

~ 802-828-4943

~samara ﬂtzgera!d@state vi.us

 From:  Wilbur, Ladd

_Sent - Wednesday, March 07, 2012 9:47 AM
Too = Fitzgerald, Samara -
Subject: -RE: Dover Bar and Grill

nthemail

"'Ladd Wﬂbur Investlgator .
-Vermont Department of quuor Control
Iadd w1lbur@state vtus

Phone; (802) 875-1139

From:  Fitzgerald, Samara

Sent: Monday, March 05, 2012 9:21 AM
To: Wilbur, Ladd

Cec: ~ Fitzgerald, Samara

Subject: Dover Bar and Grill

Importance: High

Hi Ladd,

| am trying to get licensee's together for the April hearing date of the 11th. Do you have the report for the ticket you wrote
for Dover Bar and Grille? Ticket number 853. | do not have access to Spillman so | need those reports sent into the office
or emailed. Let me know if there is anything else that goes along with it. Do you know if Bill has approved it yet? He is
out of town most of this week. Thanks, Sam

Samana Fitzgerald

Samara Fitzgerald, Executive Office Manager
Education, Licensing & Enforcement



STATE OF VERMONT
LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

SUBPOENA

To:  Any Liquor Control Investigator

You are herecby commanded to serve on: Officer Gallup — Dover PD

this subpoena requiring him/her/them to appear before the LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD at

 the Department of Liquor Control, 13 Green Mountain Drive, Montpelier, Vermont _on

_ Wednesday, April 11, 2012 _at . 9:30 am. ___ to testify at the hearing

in the matter of The Dover Bar and Grill Corporation, Route 100, West Dover, VT

Signature: Ty

“Tiguor Control Comtlsmonds.
Date:  March 13, 2012

RETURN OF SERVICE
On I sexved this subpoena upon

. by delivering a copy of this subpoena

to him/her at
cny /town county
Signature:
Liquor Control Investigator
FEES:
.51¢ per mile

$30 for attendance

lach witness subpoenaed should report to the  The Department of Liquor Control ‘




Fiizgerald, 'Samara

From: Fitzgerald, Samara

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2012 9:52 AM
To: _ Wilbur, Ladd

Cc: ' Fitzgerald, Samara

Subject: . Subpoena to serve!

Iniporténce: : High

Attachments: ladd.pdf

iadd.pdf (19 KB)

Hs Ladd! Attached is a subpoena for The Dover and Gnll hcensee heanng for Oﬁicer Gallup Please let meknow when
you have sewed th:s and send to office. Thank you" Sam e , . -

Sm Fitzgonald

Samara Fitzgerald, Executive Oﬂ’ ice Manager
Education, Licensing & Enforcement :
Vermont Department of Liquor Control

13 Green Mountain Drive

Montpelier, VT 05620-4501

802-828-4943

s fi Id@st




»~~ VERMONT

State of Vermont Michael J. Hogan, Commissioner
Department of Liquor Control :

13 Green Mountain Drive [phone] 802-828-2339

Montpelier, VT 05602 ffax}  802-828-1031

liquorcontrol.vermont.gov

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Hearing to consider the suspension or revocation of the First and Thitd Class Licenses

' granted to The Dover Bar and Gtill Corporation d/b/a Dover Bar and Grill, Main, Route 100,

West Dover, Vermont said licenses being granted to sell alcoholic liquor for on-premise
consumption.

Please take notice that pursuant to the authority vested in the Vermont Liquor Control Board by Title 7, Section 236,
Vermont Statutes Annotated, a hearmg wﬂl be held before the quuor Control Boa:d at the Depamnent of Liquot

The hearing will be held as a formal hearing and will be held to consider the suspension or revocation of the first and
third class licenses granted to The Dover Bar and Grill Corporation, Vermont, said licenses being granted to sell

. alcoholic liquor for on-premise consumption, for alleged violation of General Regulation No. 16 and Hours of Sale No.
1 of the regulations duly adopted by the Liquor Control Board, which is set forth and spcaﬁed below.

General Regulation No. 16: No licensee, employee, or anyone involved in the sale or furnishing of alcoholic
beverages, and/or the enforcement on the premises of the laws, rules and regulations of this State pertaining to the sale
ot furnishing of alcoholic beverages, shall consume ot display the effects of alcohol or any illegal substance while in the
performance of their duties.

Hours of Sale Regulation No. 1: Holders of a first class license or first and third class licenses shall sell or serve any
malt or vinous beverages or spirituous liquors on his / her licensed premises between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 2:00
a.m. the following morming. Consumption on the premises of such beverages and liquors sold and setved pursuant to
this regulation shall be prohibited after 2:30 a.m. Except as otherwise prohibited by law or regulation, the houts
provided in this regulation shall be extended one hour for New Year's Day

1t is alleged that on February 17, 2012 your employee, Jason Hathaway, was consuming alcoholic beverages while in the performance of bis
duties in violation of General Regulation No. 16.

It is alleged that on February 17, 2012 you served alcoholic beverages to a patron af er the legal serving hour of 2:00 a.m. in violation of
Hours of Sale Regulation No. 1. ;

The Liquor Control Board shall determine whether or not such alleged violations did occur as specified herein.

Pursuant to Title 3 Vermont Statutes Annotated, Section 809(d), the said The Dover Bar and Grill Corporation shall
n_opportunity by themselves or through their attorney to appear at said heéaring to present evidence and meit

on al.l issues involved in this case and bring before the uor Control Board all pertinent facts that the said Ticensee
believes will have.a bearing on the issues involved in this case.

The liquor control investigator’s report is enclosed.

All correspondence and documents pertaining to this matter should be sent to the Vermont Department of quuor
Control, 13 Green Mountain Drive, Montpelier, Vermont, 05602, to my attention.

quuor Cont:rol Board

e A Cer. Te ol A Fheo 3 BF il il Tl M Ml n A nenchan



Dated at Montpelier, Vermont, this 13th day of March 2012. .

Education, Licensing & Enforcement Division

i
»
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VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL
VIOLATION REPORT CFS 12VL00060

License Number: 880-001-CAB-01

DBA: Dover Bar and Grill

OWNER: Dover bar and Grill Corporation
ADDRESS: Route 100 Dover, VT 05356

COUNTY: Windsor

PHONE NUMBER: 802-4642 690

PERSON NOTIFIED: bartender Jason Hathaway
DATE OF VIOLATION: February 17th and 18th 2012

REGULATION VIOLATED: General Regulation #16 no licensee, employee, or anyone
involved in the sale or furnishing of alcoholic beverages, and/or the enforcement on the
premises of the laws, rules and regulations of this State pertaining to the sale or
furnishing of alcoholic beverages, shall consume or display the effects of alcohol or any
illegal substance while in the performance of their duties.

Hours of Sale Regulation #1 Holders of a first class license or first and third class
licenses shall sell or serve any malt or vinous beverages or spirituous liquors on his / her
licensed premises between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 2:00 a.m. the following morning.

Consumption on the premises of such beverages and liquors sold and served pursuant to
this regulation shall be prohibited after 2:30 a.m. Except as otherwise prohibited by law
or regulation, the hours provided in this regulation shall be extended one hour for New
Year's Day.

On February 17, 2012, at approximately 1:30am, I conducted an inspection at thé Dover
Bar and Grill located on Route 100, in the town of Dover. While conducting my
inspection I noted the bartender, later identified as Jason Hathaway (DOB August 5,
1969) consume two shots of what I believe to be Yeager Meister. The bartender walked
to the back of the bar thinking he was out of sight of the patrons and consumed the shots.
While I was in the bar I was not recognized as an investigator, so I continued to watch the
activities at the bar until 2:15am. I also noted that 2:10am the bartender poured and serve
a beer to one of the patrons sitting at the bar. I identified myself and spoke to the
bartender who admitted to me that he was drinking on-duty and that he knew it was
wrong to serve alcohol after hours but served his off-duty Cook one beer. I obtained a
sworn written statement which is attached and incorporated by reference from Mr.
Hathaway. Mr. Hathaway consented to an Alco sensor and had a BAC of .065. I issued
two admuusu'auve tlckets, one for employee dnnkmg on-duty txcket number 0085 3 and

cnmmal cltatlon to appear in Wmdham Supenor Court to answer to the charge of sale of

alcohol after hours a Violation of Title 7 section 62.
Respectfully Submitted by, //
Ladd Wilbur AL
Investigator 20/

VT. Dept. of Liguor Control EY / A



VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL
WITNESS LIST CFS 12VL00060

License Number: 880-001-CAB-01

DBA: Dover Bar and Grill

OWNER: Dover bar and Grill Corporation
ADDRESS: Route 100 Dover, VT 05356

COUNTY: Windsor

PHONE NUMBER: 802-4642 690

PERSON NOTIFIED: bartender Jason Hathaway

* DATE OF VIOLATION: February 17th and 18th 2012

REGULATION VIOLATED: Reg#16. No licensee, employee, or anyone involved in the
sale or furnishing of alcoholic beverages, and/or the enforcement on the premises of the
laws, rules and regulations of this State pertaining to the sale or furnishing of alcoholic
beverages, shall consume or display the effects of alcohol or any illegal substance while
in the performance of their duties.

1. Holders of a first class license or first and third class licenses shall sell or serve any
malf or vinous beverages or spirituous liquors on his / her licensed premises between the
hours of 8:00 a.m. and 2:00 a.m. the following moming.

Consumption on the premises of such beverages and liquors sold and served pursuant to
this regulation shall be prohibited after 2:30 a.m. Except as otherwise prohibited by law
or regulation, the hours provided in this regulation shall be extended one hour for New

" Year's Day.

Vermont Department of liquor control
Investigator Ladd Wilbur

Dover bar and Grill
Jason Hathaway 11 Mountain View Ln. W., Dover, VT 802-464-2698 bartender

Dover Police Department
Police Officer Ian Gallup

Respectfully Submitted by, M
Ladd Wilbur L tadat\

Investigator

VT. Dept. of Liquor Control
February 27, 2012
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* Vermont Department of Liquor Control Page [ of [ 195
Statement Ferm Time Commencedﬂ
Time Ended_¢ 0 25
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at__ 1\ Moeondoonviens \Lee Lres\ Dener - VT
Do hereby make the following sworn written statement to Investigator Ladd Wilbur of the Vermont Department j

of Liguor Control of my own free will without any threats or promises made to me. The following statement is
true and accurafe to the best of my Knowledge and belief.
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Signed and sworn before me this_ /<5 dayof _/i:*.(fj 20Hat /.7 Y 7141 County of
State Vermont. ) ’ A

S'gnamrek ‘/. ; s\t e B '.'9’//(‘.‘ ://(}Z
e i ,Notary Public ;




